# FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

	OMB APPROVAL							
l	OMB Number:	3235-0287						
l	Estimated average burden							
l	hours per response:	0.5						

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

					-iiea p	or Section 3	0(h) of the In	vestmen	t Com	pany Act of	1940	•		1				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  ERGEN CHARLES W						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol DISH Network CORP [ DISH ]							Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)     X Director X 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 9601 S. MERIDIAN BLVD.						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/30/2021							X Officer (give title Other (specify below)  CHAIRMAN					
(Street)	WOOD	СО	80112		4. 1	f Amendme	nt, Date of Or	iginal Fil	ed (M	onth/Day/Yea	ar)		ridual or Joint/ Form filed	by One I	Reportin	g Person		
(City)		(State)	(Zip)									X	Form filed	ву моге	than On	е керопп	ig Person	
			Table I - No	n-Dei	ivati	ve Secu	rities Acqu	uired,	Disp	osed of,	or Bene	ficially Ov	/ned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)				Date	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		ction nstr.	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Following Re Transaction(	Owned eported s)	6. Own Form: I or Indir (Instr. 4	Direct (D) ect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and	4)				
Class A (	Common St	ock											3,260,4	199		D		
Class A (	Common St	ock		L									322			I	I <sup>(1)</sup>	
Class A (	Common St	ock									$\perp$		21,32	4		I	<b>I</b> <sup>(2)</sup>	
	Common St			<u> </u>									2,658			I	I(3)	
	Common St			┡							_		10,95		_	I	I <sup>(4)</sup>	
	Common St			├							_	-	2,168,9		_	I	I <sup>(5)</sup>	
	Common St										-	-	22,890,		_	I	I <sup>(6)</sup>	
Class A C	Common St	OCK	<b>7.1.1.</b> 0	<u> </u>			•				. 5		6,699,4	189		I	1(1)	
			Table II -				ies Acqui varrants, o	,	•			•	ied					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code ( 8)		5. Number Derivative Acquired ( Disposed 3, 4 and 5)	Securities (A) or of (D) (Instr.	6. Date Expirat (Month	tion Da				8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Num derivati Securit Benefic Owned	ive ties cially	10. Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirec	Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)	
	Security			Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Followi Reporte Transa (Instr. 4	ed ction(s)	(I) (Instr. 4	4)	
Class B Common Stock	(8)	03/30/2021		G <sup>(9)</sup>	V		10,000,000	(8)	)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	10,000,000	\$0	17,	719	D		
Class B Common Stock	(8)	03/30/2021		G <sup>(9)</sup>	V	10,000,000		(8)	)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	10,000,000	\$0	10,00	00,000	I	I <sup>(9)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock	(8)							(8)	)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	22,159,284	1	22,15	59,284	I	I <sup>(10)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock	(8)							(8)	)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	14,132,316	5	14,13	32,316	I	I <sup>(11)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock	(8)							(8)	)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	18,488,257	7	18,48	88,257	I	I <sup>(12)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock	(8)							(8)	)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	60,000,000	)	60,00	00,000	I	I <sup>(13)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock	(8)							(8)	)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	42,000,000	)	42,00	00,000	I	I <sup>(14)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock	(8)							(8)	)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	7,465,039		7,465	5,039	I	I <sup>(6)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock	(8)							(8)	)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	63,790,620		63,79	00,620	I	I <sup>(7)</sup>	
	nd Address of N CHAR	Reporting Person*																

	RGEN CHARLES W						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
9601 S. MERIDIAN BLVD.							
(0)							
(Street) ENGLEWOOD	CO	80112					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

	Name and Address of Reporting Person*  ERGEN CANTEY							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
9601 S. MERIDIAN BLVD.								
(Street)								
ENGLEWOOD	CO	80112						
,								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

### Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Held by Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen, Mr. Ergen's spouse.
- 2. Held by Mr. Charles W. Ergen in a 401(k) account.
- 3. Held by Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen in a 401(k) account.
- 4. The shares are owned beneficially by the reporting persons' child. The reporting persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. The shares are held by a charitable foundation. The reporting persons are officers of the charitable foundation and share voting and dispositive power for the foundation. The reporting persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 6. The Ergen Two-Year March 2020 DISH GRAT holds 22,890,835 Class A shares and 7,465,039 Class B shares and is scheduled to expire in accordance with its terms on March 16, 2022. Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen serves as the trustee of such GRAT.
- 7. The shares are held by Telluray Holdings, LLC. Mr. Ergen and Mrs. Ergen are the managers of Telluray Holdings, LLC. Mrs. Ergen, as a manager of Telluray Holdings, LLC, has sole voting power over the Class A shares and Class B shares held by Telluray Holdings, LLC, and Mr. Ergen and Mrs. Ergen, as the managers of Telluray Holdings, LLC, share dispositive power over the Class A shares and Class B shares held by Telluray Holdings, LLC. The reporting persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 8. The holder of the shares of Class B stock may elect to convert any or all of its Class B shares into an equal number of Class A shares at any time for no additional consideration.
- 9. On March 30, 2021, Charles W. Ergen established the Ergen Two-Year March 2021 DISH GRAT (the "Two-Year March 2021 GRAT") and contributed 10,000,000 Class B shares to the Two-Year March 2021 GRAT. The Two-Year March 2021 GRAT may elect to convert any or all of its Class B shares into an equal number of Class A shares at any time for no additional consideration. The Two-Year March 2021 GRAT is scheduled to expire in accordance with its terms on March 30, 2023. Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen serves as the trustee of such GRAT.
- 10. The Ergen Two-Year May 2019 DISH GRAT holds 22,159,284 Class B shares and is scheduled to expire in accordance with its terms on May 20, 2021. Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen serves as the trustee of such GRAT.
- 11. The Ergen Two-Year 2019 DISH GRAT II holds 14,132,316 Class B shares and is scheduled to expire in accordance with its terms on May 30, 2021. Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen serves as the trustee of such GRAT.
- 12. The Ergen Two-Year December 2019 DISH GRAT holds 18,488,257 Class B shares and is scheduled to expire in accordance with its terms on December 3, 2021. Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen serves as the trustee of such GRAT.
- 13. The Ergen Two-Year June 2020 DISH GRAT holds 60,000,000 Class B shares and is scheduled to expire in accordance with its terms on June 2, 2022. Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen serves as the trustee of such GRAT.
- 14. The Ergen Two-Year December 2020 DISH GRAT holds 42,000,000 Class B Shares and is scheduled to expire in accordance with its terms on December 22, 2022. Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen serves as the trustee of such GRAT.

 /s/ Charles W. Ergen by Brandon
 04/01/2021

 Ehrhart, Attorney-in-Fact
 04/01/2021

 /s/ Cantey M. Ergen by Brandon
 04/01/2021

 Ehrhart, Attorney-in-Fact
 \*\* Signature of Reporting Person
 Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.